
Queen Anne's Count5r Board of Elections
Board Meeting Minutes

October 28, zozr

Present:

Bill Stoops, President (R)

David Stevens (R)

Mary Walker, Secretary (D)

Chrissy Jones, Director

Jeff Thompson, Attorney

Crystal McGinn, Election Program Assist

Kim Spence, Deputy Director

Paul Noranbrock, Wicomico Co. LBE

Absent:

Bill Seth, Vice President (D)

Crystal Richard, Attorney

Jane Sparks (R)

Opening:
Mr. Stoops declared a quorum to be present and called the meeting to order at
9:12am.

Additions/Changes to the agenda:
None

Approval of Minutes
David Stevens made a motion to approve the minutes from August 5, 2021 as
submitted. Mary Walker seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously, the
minutes were approved.

Directors Report (verbal)
o Paul accepted a position with the Wicomico County Board of Elections. We have

started the recruitment process for our open positions, interviews were held this
past Monday and others will follow. Chrissy is hoping to have the open positions
filled by January r,2022.



a Sheldon from ES&S came last week for refresher training on the Certified
Network as well as the Election Night Reporting Network. The entire staff
attended this refresher training and it was successful.

Old Business
r None to report.

New Business
A. Mock Election- Starts on Tuesday, Nov 2, zo21 for machines and procedures, the

deadline to complete this is Nov 8, zozr
B. Pollbook Project- The state has chosen Dem Tech, they were the #1 choice in the

tech field and the #z choice in the financial department and the state will be
signing a 10 year contract with them once approved by DPW. Dem Tech is a
Virginia based company with offices throughout the country. Chrissy will be
attending Election Day on Tuesday, Nov z, 2021 in Loudon County, Virginia to
see these pollbooks being implemented.

a. Our current pollbooks (EPBSooo) will be used for the zozz elections,
these were built originally in 1996 and implemented by the state in zoo6.

C. Redistricting is still going on and current potential changes could affect the
northern end of Queen Anne's County.

Correspondence:
r Registration numbers

Voter registration:
Total:4o35o

Confirmation of Next Meeting:
November r8, 2021

Adjournment:
David Stevens made a motion to adjourn. Mary Walker seconded the motion to
adjourn. The meeting was adjourned at 9:39am.

Respectfully Submitted,

DEM-
11591

REP-
19922

GRN-
47

LIB-
24r

WCP-
76

BAR-
7

UNA-
8z13

OTHERS-
313

Bo
E. r



I.

Il.

III.

IV

V.

vl.

VII

VIII

IX.

x.

Queen Anne's County Board of Elections
Board Meeting

October 28, 2021

Ascnda

Call Meeting to Order/Declaration of Quorum Present-Attendees

Additions to the Agenda

Approval of Minutes- August 2021

Dire ctors Report- Verbal

Old Business

New Business

A. Mock Election

B. Pollbook Project

Correspondence

A. Registration Figures

Confirmation of Next Meeting- November I 8, 202 I

Adjoumment

Closed Session*

Closed Session: Part of the meeting may be closed in accordance with

Mary[and's Open Meetings Act procedures.

d'a



Board of Elections: Queen Anne's
User Name : MCGINN, CRYSTAL Precinct Voter Counts Report

Date:10/2612021
Report No. : DP-007

Precinct : All Status : Active Inactive Pending Status Reason: All Split : All

TOTAL DEM REP GRN LIB wcP BAR UNA OTHERS

PRECINCT

PRECINCT

PRECI NCT

PRECI NCT

PRECINCT

PRECINCT

PRECINCT

PRECI NCT

PRECI NCT

PRECINCT

PRECINCI

01001

02001

03002

04001

o4002

04003

04005

05001

05002

06001

07001

t7 24

3440

7 207

3037

6320

4629

2701

2042

5 253

1863

2094

422

1049

2151

845

1892

1202

654

622

1631

416

707

939

1631

3585

1500

2988

2363

1398

1045

2442

1083

908

6

19

39

22

41

27

19

I

11

13

34t
707

1382

640

1321

995

607

389

1058

32')

446

12

26

39

27

60

35

18

40

t7

1

1

1

1

2

0

0

0

I
0

0

2

3

3

0

2

0

2

2

1

1

0

1

4

7

2

4

7

3

0

4

2

3

1

Grand Total 40350 1 1591 19922 47 241 16 1 8213 313

IvIDVOTERS * = Former Precinct/Split Page:1


