



Queen Anne's County Board of Elections
Board Meeting Minutes
October 28, 2021

Present:

Bill Stoops, President (R)
David Stevens (R)
Mary Walker, Secretary (D)
Chrissy Jones, Director
Jeff Thompson, Attorney
Crystal McGinn, Election Program Assist
Kim Spence, Deputy Director
Paul Noranbrock, Wicomico Co. LBE

Absent:

Bill Seth, Vice President (D)
Crystal Richard, Attorney
Jane Sparks (R)

Opening:

Mr. Stoops declared a quorum to be present and called the meeting to order at 9:12am.

Additions/Changes to the agenda:

None

Approval of Minutes

David Stevens made a motion to approve the minutes from August 5, 2021 as submitted. Mary Walker seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously, the minutes were approved.

Directors Report (verbal)

- Paul accepted a position with the Wicomico County Board of Elections. We have started the recruitment process for our open positions, interviews were held this past Monday and others will follow. Chrissy is hoping to have the open positions filled by January 1, 2022.

- Sheldon from ES&S came last week for refresher training on the Certified Network as well as the Election Night Reporting Network. The entire staff attended this refresher training and it was successful.

Old Business

- None to report.

New Business

- A. Mock Election- Starts on Tuesday, Nov 2, 2021 for machines and procedures, the deadline to complete this is Nov 8, 2021
- B. Pollbook Project- The state has chosen Dem Tech, they were the #1 choice in the tech field and the #2 choice in the financial department and the state will be signing a 10 year contract with them once approved by DPW. Dem Tech is a Virginia based company with offices throughout the country. Chrissy will be attending Election Day on Tuesday, Nov 2, 2021 in Loudon County, Virginia to see these pollbooks being implemented.
 - a. Our current pollbooks (EPB5000) will be used for the 2022 elections, these were built originally in 1996 and implemented by the state in 2006.
- C. Redistricting is still going on and current potential changes could affect the northern end of Queen Anne's County.

Correspondence:

- Registration numbers

Voter registration:

Total: 40350

DEM- 11591	REP- 19922	GRN- 47	LIB- 241	WCP- 16	BAR- 7	UNA- 8213	OTHERS- 313
---------------	---------------	------------	-------------	------------	-----------	--------------	----------------

Confirmation of Next Meeting:

November 18, 2021

Adjournment:

David Stevens made a motion to adjourn. Mary Walker seconded the motion to adjourn. The meeting was adjourned at 9:39am.

Respectfully Submitted,



Mary E. Walker
Board Secretary



Queen Anne's County Board of Elections
Board Meeting
October 28, 2021

Agenda

- I. Call Meeting to Order/Declaration of Quorum Present-Attendees
- II. Additions to the Agenda
- III. Approval of Minutes- August 2021
- IV. Directors Report- Verbal
- V. Old Business
- VI. New Business
 - A. Mock Election
 - B. Pollbook Project
- VII. Correspondence
 - A. Registration Figures
- VIII. Confirmation of Next Meeting- November 18, 2021
- IX. Adjournment
- X. Closed Session*

Closed Session: Part of the meeting may be closed in accordance with Maryland's Open Meetings Act procedures.

Precinct Voter Counts Report

Precinct : All Status : Active Inactive Pending Status Reason: All Split : All

	TOTAL	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	BAR	UNA	OTHERS
PRECINCT 01001	1724	422	939	1	6	2	1	341	12
PRECINCT 02001	3440	1049	1631	4	19	3	1	707	26
PRECINCT 03002	7207	2151	3585	7	39	3	1	1382	39
PRECINCT 04001	3037	845	1500	2	22	0	1	640	27
PRECINCT 04002	6320	1892	2988	14	41	2	2	1321	60
PRECINCT 04003	4629	1202	2363	7	27	0	0	995	35
PRECINCT 04006	2701	654	1398	3	19	2	0	607	18
PRECINCT 05001	2082	622	1045	0	8	2	0	389	16
PRECINCT 05002	5253	1631	2482	4	36	1	1	1058	40
PRECINCT 06001	1863	416	1083	2	11	1	0	327	23
PRECINCT 07001	2094	707	908	3	13	0	0	446	17
Grand Total	40350	11591	19922	47	241	16	7	8213	313